
To:  Rachel Farmer
From:  Kirk Elliott
Date:  January 3, 2023
RE:  Purchasing Report

Contains bid projects conducted during the month of December 2022

RFB # 1300
Project 

Department/Director 
Engineer Ben Hunter, Entech Engineering 

Advertised
Bid Opening 

Name of Company Bid Amount
Blalock Plumbing, Electric and HVAC

Demand Mechanical $131,890.00 
Jewell Mechanical
Matrix Mechanical Solutions $113,238.00
McCloskey Mechanical
Maynard Select
Merryman Farr
TN Elite Mechanical
TriStar Mechanical

Awarded 

The following is a summary of pertinent bid data for inclusion with the Board Materials to be reviewed at the next 
WCBOE meeting. The summary is in order of ascending bid sequence numbers and not necessarily by date. 
Pursuant to Board Policy this summary reports recent RFB's (Request for Bids) and RFP's (Request for Proposals) 
that were administered by the WCS Purchasing Department.  As always any purchasing - bid project that may 
require Board action should appear on the Board Agenda.  The projects listed below do not require Board action at 
the present time and are listed here for your information.  If further details are needed please contact the Purchasing 
Department to review any of the related bid - project files.  In addition to the projects listed in this monthly report 
the WCS Purchasing Department continues to review, approve and process numerous daily purchase orders that 
encompass day to day operations as well as negotiate renewals of previously bid contracts.       

Water Heater Replacements at FvES, FvMS & RHS
This project is to replace water heaters at Fairview ES, Fairview MS and Ravenwood HS
Maintenance, Adam Christopher

Monday, November 14, 2022, in the Tennessean
December 15, 2022 at 10:30 a.m.

Bidders who were 
solicited or 

participated in this 
bid project

Matrix Mechanical Solutions

Purchasing Department 
1320 West Main Street Suite 202
Franklin, Tennessee 37064-3700
Phone (615) 472-4010



 
 

 

 
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
   

 

 
 

 

 

  

  

     

       
         

    
  

    

  
  
   

  

                   

  
         

   
  

    

  
  
   

  

     

RFB # 1301 Softball Field at Mill Creek Middle School 
Project This project is to add a new softball field at Mill Creek Middle School 

Department/Director Facilities & Construction, Eric Gardner 
Architect Steven Brown, Gresham Smith Architects 

Advertised Monday, November 28, 2022, in the Tennessean 
Bid Opening Tuesday, December 13, 2022 at 2:30 p.m. 

Bidders who were 
solicited or 

participated in this 
bid project 

Name of Company Bid Amount 
Baron Construction 
Biscan Construction 
Brad Slater Construction 
Dowdle Construction 
Fellowship Construction 
Romach Construction 
Sain Construction Company $612,200.00 
Southland Constructors 
Wright Construction Services 

Awarded This project is still under review. Therefore, this project has not been awarded at the time of this report. 

RFB # 1302 Creekside Elementary Restroom Renovation 
Project Project consists of changing a current one restroom installation into 2 separate restroom 

Department/Director Maintenance, Adam Christopher 
Architect Keaton Pettit, Johnson & Bailey Architects 

Advertised Monday, November 28, 2022 in the Tennessean 
Bid Opening Thursday, December 15, 2022 at 2:30 pm 

Bidders who were 
solicited or 

participated in this 
bid project 

Name of Company Bid Amount 
American Constructors 
Baron Construction 
Biscan Construction 
Crain Construction 
Doster Construction 
Eutaw Construction 
Fellowship Construction 
Hardcastle Construction 
Ikon Construction 
Phase 1 Construction $59,665.00 
Rock City Construction 
R. G. Anderson 
Romach Construction 

Awarded Phase 1 Construction 




